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Admission Rules and Guidelines 

 

Online Admission Schedule: 

The admission will be made as per the schedule issued by the Director, Higher Education, Haryana. 

Academic Calendar 

2024-25 

For under Graduate (First Semester Semester) Courses 
 

 

Event Duration 

Admission 01.07.2024 to 20.07 .2024 

Odd Semester 

1st Teaching Term 22.07 .2024 to 26.10.2024 

Vacations(Diwali) 27 .10.2024 to 03. 1 | .2024 

2nd Teaching Term 04.1 1.2024 to 22.1 1.2024 

Examinations 23.1 1.2024 to 20.12.2024 

Winter Vacations 21.12.2024 to 31 .12.2024 

Even Semester 

1st Teaching Term 01.01.2025 to 08.03.2025 

Vacations(Holi) 09.03.2025 to 6.03.2025 

2nd Teaching Term 17 .03.2025 to 30.04.202 

Examinations 01.05.2025 onwards 

Summer Vacations 20.05.2025 to 30.06.2025 

 

For Post-Graduate (First Semester Semester) Courses 

 

Event Duration 

Admission 10.07 .2024 to 31.07 .2024 

Odd Semester 

1st Teaching Term 01.08.2024 to 26.10.2024 

Vacations(Diwali) 27.10.2024 to 03.11.2024 

2nd Teaching Term 04. 1.2024 to 30. 1 1 .2024 

Examinations 02 2.2024 to 20.12.2024 

Winter Vacations 21.12.2024 to 31.12.2024 

Even Semester 

1st Teaching Term 01.01.2025 to 08.03.2025 

Vacations(Holi) 09.03.2025 to 16.03.2025 

2nd Teaching Term 17 .03.2025 to 30.04.2025 

Examinations 01.05.2025 onwards 

Summer Vacations 20.05.2025 Io 30.06.2025 



 



 



DIFFERENT DISCIPLINES FOR UG PROGRAMMES 

UNDER NEP -2020 OF KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY 

KURUKSHETRA WEF 2023-24 
 

Arts Life Science Physical 
Science 

Health and Physical Education Botany Mathematics 

Hindi Chemistry Computer 
Science 

History Zoology Physics 

Economics  Chemistry 

English   

Mathematics   

Music (Sitar) 
  

Music (Vocal)   

Political Science   

Psychology   

Public Administration   

Punjabi   

Sanskrit   

Sociology   

https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/4-Botany.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/UG-Hindi.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1-Chemistry.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1.-UG-Syllabi-History-2023-24.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/3-Zoology.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/7-Physics.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1.-UG-ECONOMICS-2023-24.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1-Chemistry.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1.-UG-English-NEP-Syllabus.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/3-Mathematics.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/UG-Sitar.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/B1_B_BA-SEC-NEP_merged.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1.-Political-Science-NEP.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/2.-Public-Administration-2023-24.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/1.-UG-Panjabi-NEP-wef-2023-24.pdf
https://new.kuk.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/3-Sanskrit.pdf


List of all MDC Subjects 
 

Sr. No. Subject Course 
Type 

Course Code Nomenclature 
of 
Course 

Link 

 

 

1. 

Ancient Indian 
History 

MDC-1 B23- AIH-104 Outline of Ancient 
Indian History 
(from earliest time 
to C.A.D 319) 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-AIH-204 Outline of Ancient Indian History (from 
earliest time to 319 .A.D to 1206 A.D) 

MDC-3 B23-AIH-303 History & Culture of Ancient Haryana 

 

 

2. 

Defence Studies MDC-1 B23-DFS-104 Introduction to 
Military History 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-DFS-203 Introduction to Military Studies 

MDC-3 B23-DFS-303 Non-Traditional Security Threats 

 

 

3. 

Economics MDC-1 B23-ECO-104 Basics of 
Economics 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-ECO-204 Indian Economic Environment 

MDC-3 B23-ECO-303 Current Issues in Global Economy 

 

 

4. 

English MDC-1 B23-ENG-104 Introduction to 
Short Story and 
Basic Grammar 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-ENG-204 Introduction to Prose and Basic 
Comprehension 

MDC-2 B23-ENG-303 Introduction to Poetry and Phonetics 

 

 
5. 

Health & Physical 
Education 

B23-PED -104 Fundamentals of 
Physical Education 

Click Here 

B23-PED-205 Fundamentals of Yoga 

B23-PED-303 Basics of Naturopathy 

 

 

6. 

Hindi MDC-1 B23-HIN-104 fह दk ा  ा  

और f f  

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-HIN-204 fह दk f ा  ा   ा fह     ा    र  

ा  

MDC-3 B23-HIN-303     ा f  ा   ा c    ा    fह 

दk 

c ा  र    र  ा  

 

 
7. 

History MDC-1 B23-HIS-104 Glimpses of 
Ancient India 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-HIS-204 Glimpses of Medieval India 

MDC-3 B23-HIS-303 Glimpses of Modern India 

 

 

8. 

Home Science MDC- B23-HSE-103 Basics of Home 
Science I (P-77) 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-HSE-203 Basics in Home Science II 

MDC-3 B23-HSE-302 Basics in Home Science- III 

 Human Rights MDC-1 B23-HRT-103 Introduction to Click Here 



 

 

9. 

   Human Rights in 
India - I 

 

MDC-2 B23-HRT-203 Introduction to Human Rights in India - 
II 

MDC-3 B23-HRT-302 Introduction to Human Rights in India - 
III 

 

 

10. 

Library & 
Information 
Science 

MDC-1 B23-LIS-104 Introduction To 
Library And 
Information 
Centres 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-LIS-204 Introduction To Information Sources 
(Print & Electronic) 

MDC-3 B23-LIS-303 Introduction to Library Services 

 

 

11. 

Music (Sitar) MDC-1 B23-BMI-102 Terminology of 
Indian Music 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-BMI-202 Basics Terms of Indian Music 

MDC-3 B23-BMI-302 Forms of Vocal and Instrumental 
Music 

 

 

12. 

Music (Vocal) MDC-1 B23-BMV-102 Introduction of 
Indian Music 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-BMV-202 Theory of Indian Music 

MDC-3 B23-BMV-302 Hindustani Music 

 

 

13. 

Philosophy MDC-1 B23-PHI -104 Philosophical 
Concepts-I 

Click Here 

MDC-2 B23-PHI -204 Philosophical Concepts-II 

MDC-3 B23-PHI -303 Philosophical Concept –III 



Pool of Value Added Courses (VAC) 
 

 

 

VAC-1 VAC-2 VAC-3 VAC-4 

Course 

Code 

Nomencla 

ture of 
Course 

Course Code Nomenclatur 

e of Course 

Course 

Code 

Nomenclature 

of Course 

Course 

Code 

Nomenclature 

of Course 

B23- 

VAC- 

101 

Human 

Values 

and Ethics 

B23-VAC- 

201 

Environmenta 

l Studies 

(Institute of 

Environment 

Studies) 

B23- 

VAC- 

301 

Constitutional 

Values and 

Fundamental 

Duties 

(Department of 

Political 
Science) 

B23-VAC- 

401 

Business Ethics 

(Department of 

Management) 

B23- 

VAC- 

201 

Environm 

ental 

Studies 

(Institute 

of 

Environm 

ent 
Studies) 

B23-VAC- 

101 

Human 

Values and 

Ethics 

(Department 

of 

Philosophy) 

B23- 

VAC- 

302 

Yoga and 

Meditation 

(Department of 

Physical 

Education) 

B23-VAC- 

402 

Art of Happiness 

(Department of 

Psychology) 

B23-VAC-303 Ethics and Culture 

(Department of Philosophy) 

B23-VAC-403 Financial Literacy 

B23-VAC-304 Youth Red Cross Activities 

and First Aid Training 
B23-VAC-404 Youth Red Cross Activities and 

First Aid Training 

B23-VAC-305 National Service Scheme 

(NSS) Activities and Training 

B23-VAC-405 National Service Scheme 

(NSS) Activities and Training 

B23-VAC-306 National Cadet Corps (NCC) 

Activities and Training 

B23-VAC-406 National Cadet Corps (NCC) 

Activities and Training 

B23-VAC-307 Panchkosha: Holistic 

Development of Personality 

(Department of Sanskrit, Pali 

& Prakrit) 

B23-VAC-407 Ecology and Environment 

(Department of Zoology) 



Pool of Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC) 
 

SEC-1@3credit SEC-2@3credit SEC-3@3credit SEC-4@2credit 

Course 

Code 

Course 

Title 

Course 

Code 

Course Title Course 

Code 

Course Title Course 

Code 

Course 

Title 

B23- 

SEC- 

101 

Office and 

Spreadshee 

t Tools 
Learning 

B23- 

SEC- 

201 

Cloud 

Computing 

Skills 

B23-SEC- 

301 

Advance IT 

Skills 
B23- 

SEC- 

401 

Basic 

Statistical 

Tools 

B23- 

SEC- 

102 

Advance 

Spreadshee 

t Tools 

B23- 

SEC- 

202 

Business 

Analytics 
B23-SEC- 

302 

Data 

Management 

B23- 

SEC- 

402 

Manuscript 

Writing 

B23- 

SEC- 

103 

Basic IT 

Tools 
B23- 

SEC- 

203 

Calculation 

Skills with 

Vedic 

Mathematics- 

1 

B23-SEC- 

303 

Calculation 

Skills with 

Vedic 

Mathematics-II 

B23- 

SEC- 

403 

Balanced 

Diet 

Planning 

B23- 

SEC- 

104 

Essentials 

of Python 
B23- 

SEC- 

204 

Frozen Food 

Technology 
B23-SEC- 

304 

Plant 

Hybridization 
B23- 

SEC- 

404 

Food 

Adulteration 

Testing 

B23- 

SEC- 

105 

Introductor 

y Course in 

R 

B23- 

SEC- 

205 

Chemistry of 

Food 

Flavours and 
Colorants 

B23-SEC- 

305 

Vertical 

Farming 
B23- 

SEC- 

405 

IPR and 

Patent 

Writing 

B23- 

SEC- 

106 

Computer 

Programmi 

ng in C 

B23- 

SEC- 

206 

Public 

Speaking in 

Hindi 

Language 

and 

Leadership 

B23-SEC- 

306 

Olericulture B23- 

SEC- 

406 

Basic 

Mathematic 

al 

Techniques 

B23-SEC-207 Soft Skills B23-SEC-307 Biofertilizers 

B23-SEC-208 Harmonium Playing B23-SEC-308 Dairy Processing 

B23-SEC-209 Guitar Playing B23-SEC-309 Anuvad Kala 

B23-SEC-210 Light Vocal Music B23-SEC-310 Communication in 

Professional Life 

B23-SEC-211 Tabla Playing B23-SEC-311 Report Writing 

B23-SEC-212 Integrating Marketing 

Communications 

B23-SEC-312 Kathak Dance 

B23-SEC-213 Miniature Painting B23-SEC-313 Classical Singing 



 
 

 

 

 

 



Scheme of Examination for Undergraduate Programme (ENGLISH) 

Under Multiple Entry-Exit, Internship and CBCS-LOCF in accordance with NEP-2020 

w.e.f. 2023-24 (in phased manner) 

SEMESTER-1 

ENG101  Introduction to Short Story and Basic Grammar 4 credits 

ENG102 British Poetry and Drama: 14th to 17th Century 4 credits 

 

 

SEMESTER -2 

ENG201 Introduction to Prose and Basic Comprehension 4 credits 

ENG202 Literature and Society: Exploring Social Issues through Literature  4 credits 

 

SEMESTER-3 

B23-ENG301 Introduction to Poetry and Phonetics credits 4 

B23-ENG302 British Poetry and Drama: 17th and 18th Century credits 4 

 

 

SEMESTER-4 

ENG401 Introduction to Drama and Intermediate Grammar credits 4 

B23- ENG402 Indian Writing in English credits 4 

ENG403 British Romantic Literature  credits 4 

B23-ENG404 American Literature credits 4 



Scheme of Examination for Undergraduate Programme (POLITICAL Sc.) 

Under Multiple Entry-Exit, Internship and CBCS-LOCF in accordance with NEP-2020 w.e.f. 2023-24 (in phased 

manner) 

SEMESTER-1 

B23-POL-101 Principles of Political Science - I 

B23-POL-102 Introduction to Political Theory 

B23-POL-103 Fundamentals of Political Science-I 

B23-POL-104 Indian Polity - I 

 
SEMESTER-II 

B23-POL-201 Principles of Political Science - II 

B23-POL-202 Gender & Law In India 

B23-POL-203 Indian Polity - II 

B23-POL-204 Fundamentals of Political Science-II 
 

 
SEMESTER-III 

B23-POL-302 Comparative Politics 

B23-POL-303 Indian Polity - III 

 
SEMESTER-IV 

B23-POL-401 Indian Government and Politics 

B23-POL-402 Comparative Constitutions of UK and USA 

B23-POL-403 State Politics in India 

B23-POL-404 Perspectives on 

B23-POL-405 Perspectives on Human Rights 



Scheme of BCA GENERAL 

According to 

Curriculum Framework for Undergraduate Programmes 

as per NEP 2020 (Multiple Entry-Exit, Internships and Choice Based Credit System) 
 

Sem Course 
Type 

Course Code Nomenclature of 
paper 

Credits Contact 
hours 

Internal 
marks 

End 
term 
Marks 

Total 
Marks 

Duration 
of exam 
(Hrs) 
T + P 

1 CC-A1 B23-CAP-101 Problem Solving 
through C 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-B1 B23-CAP-102 Foundations of 
Computer 
Science 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-C1 B23-CAP-103 Logical 
Organization of 
Computer 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-M1 B23-CAP-104 Mathematical 
Foundations for 
Computer 
Science-I 

1 1 10 20 30 3 

 Practical 1 2 5 15 20 3 

 MDC1 To be taken 
from other 
department 

       

 SEC1 To be taken 
from SEC 
Pool 

       

 VAC1 To be taken 
from VAC 
Pool 

       

 AEC1 To be taken 
from AEC 
Pool 

       

2 CC-A2 B23-CAP-201 Object Oriented 
Programming 
using C++ 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 



 CC-B2 B23-CAP-202 Introduction to 
Web 
Technologies 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 3 10 20 30 3 

CC-C2 B23-CAP-203 Concepts of 
Operating 
Systems 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 5 15 20 3 

CC-M2 B23-CAP-204 Mathematical 
Foundations for 
Computer 
Science-II 

1 1 10 20 30 3 

Practical 1 2 5 15 20 3 
 

 MDC-2 To be taken 
from other 
department 

       

 SEC-2 To be taken 
from SEC 
Pool 

       

 VAC-2 To be taken 
from VAC 
Pool 

       

 AEC-2 To be taken 
from AEC 
Pool 

       

3 CC-A3 B23-CAP-301 Java OOP 
Foundations 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-B3 B23-CAP-302 Linux and Shell 
programming 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-C3 B23-CAP-303 Data Base 
Technologies 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 3 10 20 30 3 



 CC-M3 To be taken 
from other 
department 

       

MDC-3 To be taken 
from other 
department 

       

 

 SEC-3 To be taken        

  from SEC 
Pool 

       

 AEC-3 To be taken 
from AEC 
Pool 

       

4 CC-A4 B23-CAP-401 Data Structures 
and Applications 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-B4 B23-CAP-402 Front-end 
Development 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-C4 B23-CAP-403 Computer 
Graphics 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

AEC-4 To be taken 
from AEC 
Pool 

       

VAC-3 To be taken 
from VAC 
Pool 

       

CC- 
M4(V) 

To be taken 
from VOC 
Pool 

       

5 CC-A5 B23-CAP-501 Software 
Engineering 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-B5 B23-CAP-502 Back-end 
Development 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 



 CC-C5 B23-CAP-503 Network 
Infrastructure 
and Data 
Communication 
Technologies 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC- 
M5(V) 

To be taken 
from VOC 
Pool 

       

SEC-4 Internship @ 
4 Credits 

       

 

6 CC-A6 B23-CAP-601 Programming 
using Python 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-B6 B23-CAP-602 Advanced Web 
Development 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-C6 B23-CAP-603 Artificial 
Intelligence 

3 3 20 50 70 3 

Practical 1 2 10 20 30 3 

CC-M6 To be taken 
from other 
department 

       

CC- 
M7(V) 

To be taken 
from VOC 
Pool 

       

7 CC-H1 B23-CAP-701 Principles & 
Paradigms of 
Programming 
Languages 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-H2 B23-CAP-702 Software Testing 4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-H3 B23-CAP-703 Data Mining and 
Warehousing 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

DSE-H1 B23-CAP-704 NoSQL Databases 4 4 30 70 100 3 

Or 



  B23-CAP-705 Cyber Security 4 4 30 70 100 3 

PC-H1 B23-CAP-706 Practical 4 8 30 70 100 6 

CC-HM1 B23-CAP-707 Cloud Computing 4 4 30 70 100 3 

8 CC-H4 B23-CAP-801 Design & Analysis 
of Algorithms 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-H5 B23-CAP-802 Software Project 
Management 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-H6 B23-CAP-803 Emerging Trends 
in Information 
Security 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

DSE-H2 B23-CAP-804 Big Data 4 4 30 70 100 3 

Or 

B23-CAP-805 Machine 
Learning 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

PC-H2 B23-CAP-806 Practical 4 8 30 70 100 6 

CC-HM2 B23-CAP-807 Internet of Things 
(IoT) 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

OR 

CC-H4 B23-CAP-801 Design & Analysis 
of Algorithms 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-H5 B23-CAP-802 Software Project 
Management 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

CC-HM2 B23-CAP-807 Internet of Things 
(IoT) 

4 4 30 70 100 3 

Research B23-CAP-808 Project/ 
Dissertation 

12    300  

         



 



 



 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



M.Sc. (Mathematics) 
 
 

Semester 1 
Course No. Course Title 
MMATH20-101 Abstract Algebra 
MMATH20-102 Complex Analysis 
MMATH20-103 Ordinary Differential Equations 
MMATH20-104 Real Analysis 
MMATH20-105 Topology 
MMATH20-106 Practical-I 
MMATH20-107 Seminar-I 
 
 

Semester 2 
Course No. Course Title 
MMATH20-201 Advanced Abstract Algebra 
MMATH20-202 Computer Programming with MATLAB 
MMATH20-203 Differential Equations 
MMATH20-204 Measure and Integration 
MMATH20-205 Mechanics of Solids 
MMATH20-206 Practical-II 
MMATH20-207 Basic Mathematics-I 
 
 

Semester 3 
Course No. Course Title 
MMATH21-301 Fluid Mechanics 
MMATH21-302 Functional Analysis 
MMATH21-303 Practical-III 
MMATH21-304 Elective - I ) Advanced Topology 
MMATH21-305 Elective - I ) Commutative Algebra 
MMATH21-306 Elective - I ) Differential Geometry 
MMATH21-307 Elective - I ) Elasticity 
MMATH21-308 Elective - II ) Advanced Numerical Analysis 
MMATH21-309 Elective - II ) Fuzzy Sets and Applications 
MMATH21-310 Elective - II ) Mathematical Statistics 
MMATH21-311 Elective - II ) Number Theory 
MMATH21-312 Elective - III ) Algebraic Coding Theory 
MMATH21-313 Elective - III ) Financial Mathematics 
MMATH21-314 Elective - III ) Integral Equations 
MMATH21-315 Elective - III ) Mathematical Modeling 
MMATH21-316 Open Elective ) Basic Mathematics-II 
 
 



Semester 4 
Course No. Course Title 
MMATH21-401 Mechanics and Calculus of Variations 
MMATH21-402 Partial Differential Equations 
MMATH21-403 Practical  IV 
MMATH21-404 Seminar-II 
MMATH21-405 Elective IV) Advanced Complex Analysis 
MMATH21-406 Elective IV) Algebraic Number Theory 
MMATH21-407 Elective IV) General Measure and Integration Theory 
MMATH21-408 Elective IV) Mathematical Aspects of Seismology 
MMATH21-409 Elective V) Advanced Discrete Mathematics 
MMATH21-410 Elective V) Advanced Functional Analysis 
MMATH21-411 Elective V) Advanced Fluid Mechanics 
MMATH21-412 Elective V) Boundary Value Problems 
MMATH21-413 Elective VI) Bio-Mathematics 
MMATH21-414 Elective VI) Fourier and Wavelet Analysis 
MMATH21-415 Elective VI) Linear Programming 
MMATH21-416 Elective VI) Non-Commutative Rings 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
 





 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 


